WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
R& USGA Royal North Devon Golf Club ENGLAND GOLF

Men's Black (from 21 Jun 2023) Par72 Slope 135

Course Rating 74.2

Handicap Index Course Handicap Handicap Index Course Handicap
+50 to +4.7 +6 264 to 27.2 32
+4.6 to +3.8 +5 273 to 28.0 33
+3.7 to +3.0 +4 281 to 28.8 34
+2.9 to +2.1 +3 289 o 297 35
+2.0 to +1.3 +2 298 to 30.5 36
+1.2 to +0.5 +1 306 to 31.3 37
+04 to 0.4 0 314 to 322 38
05 to 1.2 1 323 to 33.0 39
1.3 to 290 2 33.1 to 33.8 40
21 to 29 3 339 to 347 41
3.0 to 3.7 4 34.8 to 355 42
3.8 to 486 5 356 to 364 43
47 1o b4 6 365 to 37.2 44
55 to 62 7 37.3 to 38.0 45
63 to 7.1 8 381 to 389 46
72 to 79 9 39.0 to 39.7 47
80 o 87 10 398 to 405 48
88 to 96 11 406 to 41.4 49
9.7 to 104 12 415 to 422 50
10.5 to 11.2 13 423 to 431 51
113 to 121 14 432 to 439 52
122 to 129 15 440 to 44.7 53
13.0 to 13.8 16 448 to 45.6 54
139 to 146 17 457 to 464 B5
14.7 to 154 18 465 1o 47.2 56
165 to 16.3 19 473 to 4841 57
6.4 to 171 20 48.2 to 48.9 58
17.2 to 17.9 21 490 to 49.8 59
18.0 to 188 22 499 to 506 60
189 to 196 23 50.7 to 514 61
19.7 to 205 24 51.5 to 523 62
206 to 21.3 25 52.4 to 53.1 63
214 to 221 26 53.2 to 53.9 64
222 o 23.0 27 54.0 to 54.0 65
231 to 238 28
239 to 248 29
247 to 255 30
256 to 26.3 3

INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index in the left column.
Ptay with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R& USGA

Course Rating 72.6

Handicap Index

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

Men's White (from 21 Jun 2023)

Handicap Index

Course Handicap

ENGLAND GOLF

Par72 Slope 132

Course Handicap

+5.0
+4.7
+3.8
+2.9
+2.1
+1.2
+0.4
0.5
1.3
2.2
3.0
3.9
4.8
58
6.5
7.3
8.2
8.0
99
10.8
11.6
12.5
13.3
14.2
15.0
15.9
16.7
17.6
18.5
19.3
20.2
21.0
21.9
227
23.6
244
253
26.2

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.8
+39
+3.0
+2.2
+1.3
+0.6
0.4
1.2
2.1
2.9
3.8
4.7
5.5
6.4
7.2
8.1
89
9.8
10.7
115
124
13.2
14.1
14.9
15.8
16.6
17.5
184
19.2
20.1
20.9
21.8
226
235
24.3
25.2
26.1
26.9

+6
+5
+4
+3
+2

W o ~NOO A WD = 0ot

W W NN NMMNDN N
—SoeNsaRrRONE8sxAsnrana

INSTRUCTIONS

27.0
279
28.7
296
30.4
31.3
32.2
33.0
33.9
34.7
35.6
36.4
37.3
38.1
39.0
39.9
40.7
41.6
42.4
43.3
441
45.0
45.8
46.7
47.6
48.4
49.3
50.1
51.0
51.8
52.7
53.6

Find the range containing your Handicap Index in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.

to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
(0]
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
{o

278
28.6
295
30.3
31.2
321
32.9
3328
34.6
35.5
36.3
372
38.0
38.9
39.8
40.6
415
423
43.2
44.0
449
45.7
46.6
475
48.3
492
50.0
50.9
51.7
52.6
53.5
54.0

32
33
34
35
36
37
a8
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Course Rating 71.4

Handicap Index

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal Norith Devon Golf Club

Men's Yellow (from 21 Jun 2023)

Course Handicap

Handicap Index

ENGLAND GOLF

Par72 Slope 128

Course Handicap

+5.0
+4.8
+3.9
+3.0
+2.2
+1.3
+0.4

0.5

1.4

2.3

3.1

4.0

4.9

5.8

6.7

7.6

84

8.3
10.2
11.1
12.0
12.9
13.7
14.6
15.5
16.4
17.3
18.1
19.0
19.9
20.8
21.7
22.6
23.4
24.3
252
26.1
27.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
io
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
o
to

+4.9
+4.0
+3.1
+2.3
+1.4
+0.5
0.4

1.3

22

3.0

3.9

4.8

57

6.6

7.5

8.3

9.2

10.1
1.0
1.9
12.8
i3.6
14.5
15.4
16.3
17.2
18.0
18.9
19.8
207
21.6
22.5
23.3
24.2
251
26.0
26.9
27.8

16

O ~N O U WM = O

W W NMNMNMNMNNND
~SSaNBRARBRESZEzIsaradns

INSTRUCTIONS

27.9
28.7
29.6
30.5
31.4
32.3
33.2
34.0
34.9
35.8
36.7
37.6
38.5
39.3
40.2
411
42.0
42.9
43.7
44.6
45.5
46.4
47.3
48.2
49.0
49.9
50.8
51.7
52.6
53.5

Find the range containing your Handicap Index in the left column.

Piay with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.

to
to
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

28.6
205
30.4
313
32.2
33.1
339
34.8
35.7
36.6
37.5
384
39.2
40.1
41.0
41.9
423
43.6
445
45.4
46.3
47.2
481
48.9
49.8
50.7
51.6
525
534
54.0

32
a3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
&1

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDIGAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP TABLE

RCA USGA Royal North Devon Golf Club @) eneLavp cor
Course Rating 67.5 Men's Red (from 21 Jun 2023) Par69 Slope 119
Handicap Index Course Handicap Handicap Index Course Handicap
+5.0 to +4.3 +5 290 to 299 3
+42 o +34 +4 300 to 30.8 32
+3.3 o +2.4 +3 309 to 318 33
+23 to +1.5 +2 319 to 327 34
+1.4 to +0.5 +1 328 to 337 35
+04 1o 04 0 338 to 346 36
05 to 14 1 347 to 356 37
15 to 23 2 35.7 to 365 38
24 to 33 3 366 to 3756 39
34 to 42 4 376 to 384 40
43 to 5.2 5 385 to 394 41
53 to 6.1 6 325 to 40.3 42
62 to 7.1 7 404 to 413 43
7.2 to 80 8 414 to 42.2 44
81 to 9.0 9 423 to 43.2 45
91 to 99 10 433 to 441 46
100 to 109 1 44.2 o 451 47
11.0 to 11.8 12 452 to 46.0 48
119 to 128 13 46.1 to 47.0 419
129 to 13.7 14 471 to 479 50
13.8 to 14.7 15 48.0 to 489 51
148 10 156 16 490 to 498 52
157 to 16.6 17 499 to 508 53
16.7 to 175 18 509 to 517 54
176 to 185 19 51.8 to 527 55
186 to 194 20 52.8 to 53.6 56
195 to 204 21 53.7 to 54.0 57
205 to 21.3 22
214 to 223 23
224 to 23.2 24
233 to 242 25
243 to 25.1 26
252 to 26.1 27
262 to 27.0 28
271 to 28.0 29
28.1 to 289 30
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspand with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

RS&A USGA

Course Rating 62.4

Handicap Index

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

Men's Blue (from 21 Jun 2023)

Course Handicap

Handicap Index

ENGLAND GOLF

Par68 Slope 104

Course Handicap

+5.0
+4.8
+3.8
+2.7
+1.6
+0.5

0.6

17

28

39

4.9

6.0

7.1

8.2

9.3
10.4
1.5
12.5
13.6
14.7
15.8
16.9
18.0
19.1
20.2
21.2
22.3
234
245
256
26.7

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
1o
to
o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to

+4.9
+3.9
+2.8
+1.7
+0.6
05

1.6

27

38

4.8

59

7.0

8.1

9.2

10.3
11.4
12.4
13.5
14.6
15.7
16.8
17.9
19.0
20.1
21.1
222
23.3
24.4
255
26.6
27.7

+5
+4
+3
+2

+1

© ® N B OB D N —

O NN N RN = -
G &2 O N - & © ® 4 & &0 B S

INSTRUCTIONS

278 to 287

288
29.9
31.0
32.1
33.2
34.3
354
36.4
37.5
38.6
39.7
40.8
419
43.0
44.1
451
46.2
47.3
48.4
49.5
50.6
51.7
52.7
53.8

Find the range containing your Handicap Index in the left column.

Piay with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.

to
io
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
o
to
to
io
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to

29.8
30.9
32.0
33.1
342
35.3
36.3
374
385
396
40.7
41.8
42.9
44.0
45.0
46.1
472
48.3
494
50.5
51.6
52.6
53.7
54.0

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&X USGA

Course Rating 73.1

Handicap Index

COURSE HANDICAP TABLE
Royal North Devon Golf Club

Women's Red (from 21 Jun 2023)

Handicap Index

Course Handicap

ENGLAND GOLF

Par73 Slope 133

Course Handicap

+5.0
+486
+3.8
+2.9
+2.1
+1.2
+0.4
0.5
1.3
2.2
3.0
3.9
4.7
5.6
6.4
7.3
8.1
9.0
9.8
10.7
11.5
12.4
13.2
141
14.9
15.8
16.6
17.5
18.3
19.2
20.0
209
21.7
226
234
243
25.1
26.0

to
to
{]
fo
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.7
+3.9
+3.0
+2.2
+1.3
+0.5
0.4
1.2
2.1
29
38
4.6
55
6.3
7.2
8.0
89
9.7
10.6
114
12.3
13.1
14.0
14.8
15.7
16.5
17.4
18.2
19.1
19.9
20.8
216
225
23.3
242
25.0
259
26.7

+5

Lo ~NOO G R WMN = O

W WM N MPDMNDND N
— SOV RRNBRBYBZZIdaradna

INSTRUCTIONS

26.8
27.7
285
29.4
30.2
31.1
31.9
32.8
33.6
34.5
356.3
36.2
37.0
37.9
38.7
39.6
40.4
41.3
421
43.0
43.8
44.7
45.5
46.4
47.2
48.1
48.9
49.8
50.6
515
523
53.2
54.0

Find the range contfaining your Handicap Index in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
(]
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
| {s]
to
to
to
to
to
to
4]
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

276
28.4
29.3
301
31.0
318
327
335
34.4
352
36.1
369
37.8
38.6
395
40.3
412
420
42.9
43.7
446
45.4
46.3
47 .1
48.0
48.8
49.7
505
514
52.2
53.1
53.9
54.0

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP TABLE

R€A USGA Royal North Devon Golf Club SHEtCDECEE
Course Rating 66.2 Women's Blue (from 21 Jun 2023) Par 68 Slope 116
Handicap Index Course Handicap Handicap Index Course Handicap
+5.0 {0 +44 +5 27.8 to 287 29
+4.3 to +35 +4 28.8 to 29.7 30
+3.4 to +25 +3 288 to 306 31
+24 to +15 +2 30.7 to 316 32
+1.4 to +05 +1 31.7 to 328 33
+04 to 04 0 327 to 3386 34
05 to 14 1 33.7 fo 345 35
15 to 24 2 346 to 355 36
25 to 34 3 35.6 to 365 37
35 t0o 43 4 36.6 to 375 38
44 to 53 5 376 1o 384 39
54 to 63 6 38.5 tc 394 40
64 to 7.3 7 395 to 404 41
74 to 82 8 405 o 4i4 42
83 to 9.2 9 415 to 423 43
9.3 1o 102 10 424 to 43.3 44
103 to 11.2 11 434 o 44.3 45
11.3 to 121 12 44,4 to 452 46
122 to 1341 13 453 to 46.2 47
13.2 to 14.1 14 46.3 to 47.2 48
142 t0 15.0 15 47.3 to 482 49
15.1 to 16.0 16 48.3 to 49.1 50
161 to 17.0 17 492 to 5041 51
17.1 to 18.0 18 50.2 to 511 52
181 to 189 19 51.2 to 521 53
19.0 to 199 20 522 to 53.0 54
200 to 209 21 531 to 540 55
210 to 219 22
220 to 228 23
229 fo 23.8 24
239 to 248 25
249 to 258 26
259 1o 267 27
268 to 277 28
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index in the lsft column.
Play with the Course Handicap in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



