

Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 74.2	Mer	n's Black (from 21 Jun	2023) F	ar 72 Slope 135
Handica		ourse Handicap	Handicap Index	Course Handicap
+5.0	to +4.7	+6	26.4 to 27.2	32
+4.6	to +3.8	+5	27.3 to 28.0	33
+3.7	to +3.0	+4	28.1 to 28.8	34
+2.9 1	to +2.1	+3	28.9 to 29.7	35
+2.0 t	0 +1.3	+2	29.8 to 30.5	36
+1.2 t	o +0.5	+1	30.6 to 31.3	37
+0.4 t	0 0.4	0	31.4 to 32.2	38
0.5 t	0 1.2	1	32.3 to 33.0	39
1.3 t	o 2.0	2	33.1 to 33.8	40
2.1 to	0 2.9	3	33.9 to 34.7	41
3.0 to	0 3.7	4	34.8 to 35.5	42
3.8 to	0 4.6	5	35.6 to 36.4	43
4.7 to	5.4	6	36.5 to 37.2	44
5.5 to	6.2	7 .	37.3 to 38.0	45
6.3 to		8	38.1 to 38.9	46
7.2 to	7.9	9	39.0 to 39.7	47
8.0 to		10	39.8 to 40.5	48
8.8 to		11	40.6 to 41.4	49
9.7 to		12	41.5 to 42.2	50
10.5 to		13	42.3 to 43.1	51
11.3 to		14	43.2 to 43.9	52
12.2 to		15	44.0 to 44.7	53
13.0 to		16	44.8 to 45.6	54
13.9 to		17	45.7 to 46.4	55
14.7 to		18	46.5 to 47.2	56
15.5 to		19	47.3 to 48.1	57
16.4 to		20	48.2 to 48.9	5 <mark>8</mark>
17.2 to		21	49.0 to 49.8	59
18.0 to		22	49.9 to 50.6	60
18.9 to		23	50.7 to 51.4	61
19.7 to		24	51.5 to 52.3	62
20.6 to		25	52.4 to 53.1	63
21.4 to		26	53.2 to 53.9	64
22.2 to		27	54.0 to 54.0	65
23.1 to		28		
23.9 to		29		
24.7 to		30		
25.6 to	26.3	31		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 72.6

Men's White (from 21 Jun 2023)

Par 72	Slope	132
--------	-------	-----

Handi	icap Index	Course Handicap	Handicap Index	Course Handicap
+5.0	to +4.8	+6	27.0 to 27.8	32
+4.7	to +3.9	+5	27.9 to 28.6	33
+3.8	to +3.0	+4	28.7 to 29.5	34
+2.9	to +2.2	+3	29.6 to 30.3	35
+2.1	to +1.3	+2	30.4 to 31.2	36
+1.2	to +0.5	+1	31.3 to 32.1	37
+0.4	to 0.4	0	32.2 to 32.9	38
0.5	to 1.2	1	33.0 to 33.8	39
1.3	to 2.1	2	33.9 to 34.6	40
2.2	to 2.9	3	34.7 to 35.5	41
3.0	to 3.8	4	35.6 to 36.3	42
3.9	to 4.7	5	36.4 to 37.2	43
4.8	to 5.5	6	37.3 to 38.0	44
5.6	to 6.4	7	38.1 to 38.9	45
6.5	to 7.2	8	39.0 to 39.8	46
7.3	to 8.1	9	39.9 to 40.6	47
8.2	to 8.9	10	40.7 to 41.5	48
9.0	to 9.8	11	41.6 to 42.3	49
9.9	to 10.7	12	42.4 to 43.2	50
10.8	to 11.5	13	43.3 to 44.0	51
11.6	to 12.4	14	44.1 to 44.9	52
12.5	to 13.2	15	45.0 to 45.7	53
13.3	to 14.1	16	45.8 to 46.6	54
14.2	to 14.9	17	46.7 to 47.5	55
15.0	to 15.8	18	47.6 to 48.3	56
15.9	to 16.6	19	48.4 to 49.2	57
16.7	to 17.5	20	49.3 to 50.0	58
17.6	to 18.4	21	50.1 to 50.9	59
18.5	to 19.2	22	51.0 to 51.7	60
19.3	to 20.1	23	51.8 to 52.6	61
20.2	to 20.9	24	52.7 to 53.5	62
21.0	to 21.8	25	53.6 to 54.0	63
21.9	to 22.6	26		
	to 23.5	27		
23.6	to 24.3	28		
24.4	to 25.2	29		
25.3	to 26.1	30		
26.2	to 26.9	31		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 71.4 Men's Yellow (from 21 Jun 2023) Par 72 Slope 128 Course Handicap Handicap Index Handicap Index **Course Handicap** +5.0 to +4.9 +6 27.9 to 28.6 32 to +4.0 +4.8 +5 28.7 to 29.5 33 +3.9 to +3.1 +4 29.6 to 30.4 34 +3.0 to +2.3 +3 30.5 to 31.3 35 +2.2 to +1.4 +2 31.4 to 32.2 36 +1.3 to +0.5 +1 32.3 to 33.1 37 +0.4 to 0.4 0 33.2 to 33.9 38 0.5 to 1.3 1 34.0 to 34.8 39 1.4 to 2.2 2 34.9 to 35.7 40 2.3 to 3.0 3 35.8 to 36.6 41 3.1 to 3.9 4 36.7 to 37.5 42 4.0 to 4.8 5 37.6 to 38.4 43 to 5.7 6 4.9 38.5 to 39.2 44 5.8 to 6.6 7 39.3 to 40.1 45 7.5 8 6.7 to 40.2 to 41.0 46 7.6 to 8.3 9 41.1 to 41.9 47 8.4 to 9.2 10 42.0 to 42.8 48 9.3 to 10.1 11 42.9 to 43.6 49 10.2 to 11.0 12 43.7 to 44.5 50 11,1 11.9 13 to 44.6 to 45.4 51 12.8 12.0 to 14 45.5 to 46.3 52 12.9 to 13.6 15 46.4 to 47.2 53 13.7 to 14.5 16 47.3 to 48.1 54 14.6 to 15.4 17 48.2 to 48.9 55 15.5 to 16.3 18 49.0 to 49.8 56 16.4 17.2 to 19 49.9 to 50.7 57 17.3 18.0 to 20 to 51.6 50.8 58 18.1 to 18.9 21 51.7 to 52.5 59 19.0 19.8 22 to 52.6 to 53.4 60 19.9 to 20.7 23 53.5 to 54.0 61 20.8 to 21.6 24 21.7 to 22.5 25 22.6 to 23.3 26 23.4 to 24.2 27 24.3 to 25.1 28 25.2 to 26.0 29 26.1 to 26.9 30 27.0 to 27.8 31

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 67.5	Men's Red (from 21	Jun 2023)	Par 69 Slope 119
Handicap Index	Course Handicap	Handicap Index	Course Handicap
+5.0 to +4.3	+5	29.0 to 29.9	31
+4.2 to +3.4	+4	30.0 to 30.8	32
+3.3 to +2.4	+3	30.9 to 31.8	33
+2.3 to +1.5	+2	31.9 to 32.7	34
+1.4 to +0.5	+1	32.8 to 33.7	35
+0.4 to 0.4	0	33.8 to 34.6	36
0.5 to 1.4	1	34.7 to 35.6	37
1.5 to 2.3	2	35.7 to 36.5	38
2.4 to 3.3	3	36.6 to 37.5	39
3.4 to 4.2	4	37.6 to 38.4	40
4.3 to 5.2	5	38.5 to 39.4	41
5.3 to 6.1	6	39.5 to 40.3	42
6.2 to 7.1	7	40.4 to 41.3	43
7.2 to 8.0	8	41.4 to 42.2	44
8.1 to 9.0	9	42.3 to 43.2	45
9.1 to 9.9	10	43.3 to 44.1	46
10.0 to 10.9	11	44.2 to 45.1	47
11.0 to 11.8	12	45.2 to 46.0	48
11.9 to 12.8	13	46.1 to 47.0	49
12.9 to 13.7	14	47.1 to 47.9	50
13.8 to 14.7	15	48.0 to 48.9	51
14.8 to 15.6	16	49.0 to 49.8	52
15.7 to 16.6	17	49.9 to 50.8	53
16.7 to 17.5	18	50.9 to 51.7	54
17.6 to 18.5	19	51.8 to 52.7	55
18.6 to 19.4	20	52.8 to 53.6	56
19.5 to 20.4	21	53.7 to 54.0	57
20.5 to 21.3	22		
21.4 to 22.3	23		
22.4 to 23.2	24		
23.3 to 24.2	25		
24.3 to 25.1	26		
25.2 to 26.1	27		
26.2 to 27.0	28		
27.1 to 28.0	29		
28.1 to 28.9	30		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 62.4	Men's Blue (fror	n 21 Jun 2023)	Par 68 Slope 104
Handicap Inde	ex Course Handicap	Handicap Index	Course Handicap
+5.0 to +4.9	9 +5	27.8 to 28.7	26
+4.8 to +3.9	9 +4	28.8 to 29.8	27
+3.8 to +2.8	3 +3	29.9 to 30.9	28
+2.7 to +1.7	7 +2	31.0 to 32.0	29
+1.6 to +0.6	6 <u>+1</u>	32.1 to 33.1	30
+0.5 to 0.5	0	33.2 to 34.2	31
0.6 to 1.6	1	34.3 to 35.3	32
1.7 to 2.7	2	35.4 to 36.3	33
2.8 to 3.8	3	36.4 to 37.4	34
3.9 to 4.8	4	37.5 to 38.5	35
4.9 to 5.9	5	38.6 to 39.6	36
6.0 to 7.0	6	39.7 to 40.7	37
7.1 to 8.1	7	40.8 to 41.8	38
8.2 to 9.2	8	41.9 to 42.9	39
9.3 to 10.3	9	43.0 to 44.0	40
10.4 to 11.4	10	44.1 to 45.0	41
11.5 to 12.4	11	45.1 to 46.1	42
12.5 to 13.5	12	46.2 to 47.2	43
13.6 to 14.6	13	47.3 to 48.3	44
14.7 to 15.7	14	48.4 to 49.4	45
15.8 to 16.8	15	49.5 to 50.5	46
16.9 to 17.9	16	50.6 to 51.6	47
18.0 to 19.0	17	51.7 to 52.6	48
19.1 to 20.1	18	52.7 to 53.7	49
20.2 to 21.1	19	53.8 to 54.0	50
21.2 to 22.2	20		
22.3 to 23.3	21		
23.4 to 24.4	22		
24.5 to 25.5	23		
25.6 to 26.6	24		
26.7 to 27.7	25		

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 73.1	Wom	en's Red (from 21	Jun 2023)		Par 73	Slope 133
Handicap	Index Co	urse Handicap	Handica	Index	Course	Handicap
+5.0 to	+4.7	+6	26.8 to	27.6		32
+4.6 to	+3.9	+5	27.7 to	28.4		33
+3.8 to	+3.0	+4	28.5 to	29.3		34
+2.9 to	+2.2	+3	29.4 to	30.1		35
+2.1 to	+1.3	+2	30.2 to	31.0		36
+1.2 to	+0.5	+1	31.1 to	31.8		37
+0.4 to	0.4	0	31.9 to	32.7		38
0.5 to	1.2	1	32.8 to	33.5		39
1.3 to	2.1	2	33.6 to	34.4		40
2.2 to	2.9	3	34.5 to	35.2		41
3.0 to	3.8	4	35.3 to	36.1		42
3.9 to	4.6	5	36.2 to	36.9		43
4.7 to	5.5	6	37.0 to	37.8		44
5.6 to	6.3	7	37.9 to	38.6		45
6.4 to	7.2	8	38.7 to	39.5		46
7.3 to	8.0	9	39.6 to	40.3		47
8.1 to	8.9	10	40.4 to	41.2		48
9.0 to	9.7	11	41.3 to	42.0		49
9.8 to	10.6	12	42.1 to	42.9	ļ	50
	11.4	13	43.0 to	43.7	!	51
11.5 to	12.3	14	43.8 to	44.6	į	52
12.4 to		15	44.7 to	45.4	į	53
13.2 to	14.0	16	45.5 to	46.3	Ę	54
	14.8	17	46.4 to	47.1	ŧ	55
14.9 to		18	47.2 to	48.0	Ę	56
15.8 to	16.5	19	48.1 to	48.8	5	57
16.6 to		20	48.9 to	49.7	5	58
17.5 to		21	49.8 to	50.5	5	59
18.3 to		22	50.6 to		6	5 0
19.2 to		23	51.5 to	52.2	6	31
20.0 to		24	52.3 to			62
20.9 to		25	53.2 to			83
21.7 to 2		26	54.0 to	54.0	6	64
22.6 to 3		27				
23.4 to 2		28				
24.3 to 2		29				
25.1 to 2		30				
26.0 to 2	26.7	31				

INSTRUCTIONS



Royal North Devon Golf Club



Course Rating 66.2	Women's Blue (from	21 Jun 2023)	Par 68 Slope 116
Handicap Index	Course Handicap	Handicap Index	Course Handicap
+5.0 to +4.4	+5	27.8 to 28.7	29
+4.3 to +3.5	+4	28.8 to 29.7	30
+3.4 to +2.5	+3	29.8 to 30.6	31
+2.4 to +1.5	+2	30.7 to 31.6	32
+1.4 to +0.5	+1	31.7 to 32.6	33
+0.4 to 0.4	0	32.7 to 33.6	34
0.5 to 1.4	1	33.7 to 34.5	35
1.5 to 2.4	2	34.6 to 35.5	36
2.5 to 3.4	3	35.6 to 36.5	37
3.5 to 4.3	4	36.6 to 37.5	38
4.4 to 5.3	5	37.6 to 38.4	39
5.4 to 6.3	6	38.5 to 39.4	40
6.4 to 7.3	7	39.5 to 40.4	41
7.4 to 8.2	8	40.5 to 41.4	42
8.3 to 9.2	9	41.5 to 42.3	43
9.3 to 10.2	10	42.4 to 43.3	44
10.3 to 11.2	11	43.4 to 44.3	45
11.3 to 12.1	12	44.4 to 45.2	46
12.2 to 13.1	13	45.3 to 46.2	47
13.2 to 14.1	14	46.3 to 47.2	48
14.2 to 15.0	15	47.3 to 48.2	49
15.1 to 16.0	16	48.3 to 49.1	50
16.1 to 17.0	17	49.2 to 50.1	51
17.1 to 18.0	18	50.2 to 51.1	52
18.1 to 18.9	19	51.2 to 52.1	53
19.0 to 19.9	20	52.2 to 53.0	54
20.0 to 20.9	21	53.1 to 54.0	55
21.0 to 21.9	22		
22.0 to 22.8	23		
22.9 to 23.8	24		
23.9 to 24.8	25		
24.9 to 25.8	26		
25.9 to 26.7	27		
26.8 to 27.7	28		

INSTRUCTIONS